## Resolution to Establish a Ph.D. Degree Program in Apparel Design In the Field of Textiles at Cornell University

WHEREAS, the General Committee of the Graduate School has reviewed and approved the proposal to create a new Ph.D. degree program in Apparel Design in the Graduate Field of Textiles,

WHEREAS, Committee on Academic Programs and Policies has reviewed and recommends creation of the Ph.D. degree in Apparel Design in the Graduate Field of Textiles,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate approves the establishment of a new Ph.D. degree program in Apparel Design in the Graduate Field of Textiles.

5/3/04